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77-81Chealay Avenus e
cor.Bezshuood Ave, R
Yay 2, 1972 Lo

ce to: ¥erit Pools,Scarborough .
glghghgﬁt;':venm oo tot cOrpont:l.o:n'COunn!. S } »

Daar Mr. DiBiasa:

» Building peormit to construst 16' x 32° awimming pool
88 per plans at the adove naned location is sot issuable
‘ urder tho Zoning Ordinanco hecause tha arex of the lot io
only 8,000 sg. faot instead of the 2,000 eg. fest required ‘
by Soctiun 602,19K.,3 of the Ordinance applying to the Re-3 7
Repidential Zone in which this piopesty 18 located.

tia undaratand you would like to exersise your eppoal
rights in this natter. .coordingly you or your authorigzed
1y roprogantative should come to this office in Room 113, City
Hall to f£ile the appeaxl on forma which ars available hare,
A fon of $5.00 zhall be paid at thiz office at the time the
appeal is filed,

: X2 appeal has bean poid and mppasl filed prior to this letter ‘ . _
¢ then considor this lettor a mattar of formality. w

. Very truly yours,

o As Allan Soule
R Assistant Directer -
| {4 AAZ I .

-




17 Chealey‘ﬁvenue‘
April 27, 1972

John DiBiase
77 Chesley Avenue

Dear Mr. DiBiage:

In chacking your application to construct a 16'x32'
awimming pool at the above named location we £ind we are
unable to continue proceasing your permiz until further
information is provided as follows:

}
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P
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1. We will noed to krow the distance of this pool
grom the side lot lines to the rear 1ot line and from the
pool to the house. )

2, xe wyould take this opportunity te call to your
attentics that if this pool is approved by the Board of
Appeala it will be neqessary for you to supply us with
gu€ficient plans and information so that this department
and tho Hsalth Department can cheak it against the require-
menta of the different codes.
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Vary truly youra,

" A, Allan Soule
Anpistant Director
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' vy B3 RESIDENCE zowe | PERM!] R } A
ol \ . - -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oo A
. . ,.,-; Class of Building or Type of Structure - e s
. = Portlond, Maine. ... PRTEL 25, 1912 1 X
;g To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE . +
L The unidersigned hereby applies for a permis to erect alter repairdemolish $nstall the following buslding structure equipment . .
i . in accordance with the I aws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, pléns and .
‘ specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications: : '
% Location {i Clieeley Ave. Withir, Fire Limits? — Dist. Nowme e : w
\ o Owner's name and address 2910 DiBiase, same Telephone— e f ke ;
SR Lessee'’s name and address Telephone e = ‘
| Contractor's name and address . Herritt Pools, Scarborough, Haine Telephone—. _
Architect ’ _ Specifications—— . Plans . No. of sheets - - i g
R Proposed use of building No. families - 3 SR
oL Last use - No. families e &
Ao Material. . No. stories Heat Style of £00{ oo e ROORDE e 3
o . Other buildings on same lot : —_— e
' Estimated cost 32000, . . Fee $ —Z‘- £o. ﬁ__ £
General Description of New Work Fet 5-/fC "E

To construct 16! x 32t Merritt pool {ateel walls- vinyl liners) as per plens

This application is preliminary to get settled the gquestion of zoning appeal, In the
event %he appsal is sustained the applicent will furnish complete information

: \ estimated cost and pay legal fee. Maat to Hoalth Dwé’{/t{? g

R RENY - S LS
f
PR

Mol from Headt: Denpt)

Appeal snstat il _ 377/ Zzé

It is understood that this permit doesnol include installation of heating apparatus which ¢ to be taken out scparately by and in
the namo of the healing coniraclor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 g .on

5, o  Dutaits of New Work
. 2 Is any plumbing invotved in this work? 1s any electrical work involved in this WOrk? e oo
Is connection to be mide to public sewer? 1f miot, what i3 proposed for scwage? il
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? a p

Height average grade to top of plate —mw - Height average grade to highest point of o) I ;

Size, front.— depth No. stories  .e—s0lid or fil=d 1and? e coeeesmren@ATth OF FOCK? e 7.
Material of {foundation Thickness, top Tyt DY . | | SO —— Tt

Kind of roof Rise per {00t oo Roof covering - .
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel e
. Framing Lumber~Kind— ... Dressed or full size™ . .. Corner posts Sills . .
e " y” Size Gurder w— Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
| 'u B Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. oy
A Jolsts and rafters: 15t floor, e 2nd ird rool . FoibE
S el On centers: $st floor. Ind 3rd , roof - v
o Maximum span: 1at floor. 2nd 3rd ool — “.2 .0

oM If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? (s T K

e

If a Garage
b No. cars now accommodated an same lot......., to be accommodated—....number commercia! zars to be accommodafed-.— T
v Will autamobile repairing be done other than minor repalrs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . 5mrermre ST

Miscellaneous -

APPRQVRD: e
‘ ;ﬂ%&@ NW\ QM Will wark require disturbing of avy tree on a public S (P

‘ Will there be fa charge of the above work a person corepeteat to
S J 7 frevn l ¢? ,/ goe that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are ol
. ‘-' . - , - .' ‘.‘ .
R Ay 5'//_&/??1 observed? Y25 :

John DiBiase

cs 101
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: ~ PermitNo. 72/ O5H G, L] 1 [ ]| al
. _I‘:‘:‘; ™ ! - - . - 7 N
Locaﬁﬂn'77@'{?a—£’k,(, 7 \ RN -
KT E O W X - - . - Iy |
0‘7411'5’“’.'9'2‘4%» M‘C‘lﬂ.ﬂ_, . - : kg oL s e
W . . } = - R ER N R -
Date of permit 5’//%/7 > : ) 41 L RES
" Fd ! . ¢ . . s f é 3
Notif. closing-in - B < -
] - ; - . 1
’ . . : a _ - // B
b Inspn. closing-in Nl et ,
- : T ,
Final Notif. . | : 1. 3-2 '
., - 2l oa Bl B
. Fiiial Inspn, PR EINNN
- EEMNEERE
Cert. of Occupaney issued N E )
N :\
Staking Out Notice - . |- =
. - 3
& N Form Check Notice . . ! 3
' . - %
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CITY OF PORILA.J, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS :

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL !

iRinse , owner of property at_ 7781 Chesley Ave.
urder the provisions of Secticn %% of the Zoning Qrdinance of the city of Portland,
hereby 1 :spectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: to construct 16! x 32!
swimming pool as per plans at the above named location. This permit is
presently not jssuable undex the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the
lot is only 8,000 sq. ft. instead of the 9,000 sg. ft. recuired by Sectiin '
602.19K.3 of the Ordinance applyfing to the R-3 Residential Zone in which the

property is located.
b

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Suci pernit may be granted only if the Beard of Appeals find
Lhat enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would tresult in undue hardship and
desirehle relief may be granted without subatantially departing from the intent and

pu‘lpose Of the Ordinance.

J APPELLANT®
DECISION
After public hearing held Mayp 11 1972 , t : Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ofdinance would zesult in undue hardship and
desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent
and purpose of the Ordinance. ;
It igs, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued. .

BOARD OF APPEALS
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L 77-81 Chesley Zvenuc
cor,Beachvood Avae ) »
May 2, 1972

FR John DABiase ct to: Morit Pools,bzarborough s
S 77 Chasley Avenus e tot: Corporation Counsel A
: Dear Hr. DiBiaso: .

. Building pernit to construst 16° it 32' awinning pool e
; s pye plars ot the adove nomed tocation is not insuable S
undor the Zoning Ozdinance besause the arer of the lot is R
e only 8,000 oq. feot instaad of the 9,000 sq. foet required R
by Section 602.,19K.3 of the ordimancu spplying to the Re3 !
‘ Repidential Zona an which this proporty is located. g
’ e

Wo undorstand yuu would like to exercise your appeal
rights in this ratter, Acaordingly you or your avzhorized
rapraseatative should cona to thia office in Roow 113, Clty

, lial) to file tho appesl on formo whish axe svaileble here.
* A foo of $5.00 shall bo paid at this office at the tine the
appeel is filed,

If appoal has besn paid ani appoal f£iled prior to thin lettsr
theas cotisider this lettsr a matter of formality.

Vary truly yours, '

S A. Allan Soule AN
LA hgcistant Direaters ol
AR AMSIR ‘ ‘
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
N THE BOARD OF APFEALS

May 8, 1972

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERNS

The Board of Appezls will hwld a public hearing in
Room 209, City Hall, Porxtland, Maine on Thursday, Msy 11,
1972 at 4100 p.m, to hear tha appeal of John Diblasa
requesting an exception o the Zoning Ordinance to permit
to conetruct 16' x 22' swimming pool as per plans st the
77«81 Chesley Avenue.

This pexmit is presently not issuable undar the Zoning
Ordinance because the area of tha lot is only 8,000 8g. ft.

.instead of tha 9,000 sq. ft. raquired by Sastiuh 602,19K3

of the Oxdinance applying to the Re3 Residential Zone in
vaich this property io located.

A1l perscns interested althex for ox against this appeal
will be heard at the abovo time and place,

BOARD OF APPEAL3

william B, Kixkpatrick
Chairman

cc to: Clavence Jr. & Barbara Pride
80 Ednewcod Ave. '
Clayt » & Ella Richardson
71 Chesley Ave.

]
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| May 6, 1971 g
\
o Hr, Kichard Snowe , S
R . Shawnee 5'ep Company . T
o] Minot Avenue SR
‘ Auburn, HMeine 04210 REREI
S Dear Mr, Snowa:
1t would seem boat that we clardfy the two mothods of providing
Shawnes platforms and steps to existing or new structures,
B I2 the pletforu and steps are comected to the structure, s rigld o
connecticn, then a foundation 4' balow grale must be used for support, i
of platforms and stepa, B
"" 1 N [ T
" If however, there &z no comnection betyeen thu atructure and platforms .0
and stepg, Shawnes ateps may set on four concrobe pads or one singls largs )
: conerete pad,
< if you are ising or plan to use any different method other than these \
two outlined abovy, please contact thir ¥fice at the earliest opportunity ;
~ 20 that wo may evaluate the methed you intend to use, R
] RN
‘ Very truly yours, BRI
Earle 5, Smith Loy
. Plan Exaniner Tl
2 ESS/e A \
2 ‘ Ko
l \ i f 5\
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I3 REYIDENCE ZONE

pERIT 159058 3

i APPLICAT!CN FOR PERMIT MaY & 191
B Class of Building or Type of SIMCMIE . - o« —merie o ,
A et e, . Mex s | OfY of TORTLEHD
¥y To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
' The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building sructureequipmeni
tuf accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of #ke City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: E
. Location - 77 Chesley. Avenue, Prtland ... Within Fire Limis? - ———. Dist.Nowwo e
- .‘J Owner's name and address —_John.DiBlase . . Ti clcphone_?.s_?.:sﬁ.gﬁ ;
; Lessce's name and address o oo e m e ners e - oy e ———. Telephone . S 5
LT Contractor's name and address .. Maine Shawnee Step Cpe. Inc., Auburn _ Telephone ... . — — [
5. Architect o o em - Specifications.... . .. . Plans e emmsusne N0, OF sheets e {
' Propesett use of DUIANG e~ BWEELARE No. families —...—m—
Last use . v No. families - i
Matr.iah e VD StOTIES A3 Heat . wStyle of roof . [P - -] SO — A
" Other buildings on same lot v ir e e s e s - —— S
s Estimated cost $..— 30600 Fee$.. 3200
U General Description of New Work i
v FRONT Shawnee Step - 5' wide, 3 risers, 42" platform. Hta224", Proj=62".
To replacebld wood steps approximate same size,
‘ Foundation - concrete pads and angle irons. §
According to standard Shawnee plan. Approved by R. I. Perry, ]
Structional Enginear filed in the building department 8/15/57.
. }
2
It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of healing epparatus which is fo be token out separalely by and in :
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  contracters i
S Details of New Work
L Is any plumbing involved in this work? . .. 1s any elecurical work invelved in this work? e e :
R Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what i proposed for sewuge?
- rh Has septic fank notice been sent? Forra notice sent?
: ¥ a Helght average grade to top of plate .—. ... ... Height average grade to highest noint of roof.—. s —
e, front. depth No. stories ... ..solid or filled Jand P oo e e —aCth OF 7OCK? o e ;
i * 1ot wial of foundation we e — Lickness, tOp . e I T Tl TR - | - SN g—
S’ K . of raof —_ Rise per foot ..o ... RoO! covering s i
S No of chiw."eys oo Material of chimneys.—..—... . of lining . . Kind of heat fuel .. :
Qo Framing Lumber-Kin® . . . Dressed or full size? e v COXRET POSLS s —m (1] | LR ——— !
N fize Girder —. .. Columns under pirders Size . . Max. on centers S j
g Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridg.ing in every floor and fint roof span over 8 feet, E
M Joists and rafters: 18t OO . cmnn coers - o =mey 201 3rd TOOF vme. e ‘
-" On centers: 1st flcor. 2nd rd roof .. 1
“. Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd y3rd e FO0F e rions !
If une story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? JT—— ;
I a Garage ‘
b No. cars now accommodated on same ot ., to be accommodated. .. .number commercial cara to be accommeodated.......
<& Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propesed building? —— ,
;. APPROVED. I hM““““"““’ : '
Sl .. Will work require disturbing of any tree on a publie street —
~, E (rb L2 Codn Will there be in charge of the above work a person com;ltgnt to
see that the State and City reguirements pertaining thereto are
- obsen ed? vty
. €5 a1 . 7 /
{ | \ INSPECTION COPY Signalure of owner bys - é( %’ ‘ Vad
. ot 1022 Miwu{ nVeNUE .
¢ AUBURN, MAINE 04210
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FILL IN AND & oW WITH VK ird t,; ; v ;

' ‘E APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR iy | R
Ly HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIi MENT i & AT

& Portland, Maise, Jovember 3, 1959. -« | —_— -

Ta the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poriLAND, ME. R

) The undersigned hereby appies for o perviit to install the folle *-g heating cookiny or potwer cquipntent 1t accord-
ance with the Laws of Maire, the Buidtug Crde of the City of Porlland, and the following specrfications*

s

New Builr%ing >
RS

Pew

A
Location  77-81 Chaaley 54@" Use of Building Dwelling No Stores
Name and address of owner of appliance g?eﬂim‘ase, junzity St.
Installer's name and address  Fallokta vil Co., 112 Exchange 3k, Tel-phone 44671
General Description of Work
To install forged hot water aeat.rs aystem an. oil hurndng ~uirmeat o “j~

N
S } IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Any Yurnable mateial i floor surtace . beueath? ne
Knd of fuet? ail
Mininmm distance to burnable material, from top of app.ance or casing top of furnace 31

# Laocation of apphiance basement
1f 50, how proterted?

L] -
From top oF smoke pipe 3'  From front of appliance 4! From sides or hack of appliance 3

" Size of chimney flie  8x8 .
If gas fired, how vented?

Other connections to satne flue  FON2
Ratd maximun demend per hour
Wil sufficient Fresh air be supplivd to the appliance o insure proper and safe combuston yes 5

IF OIL BURNER

Labelled by aderwnters’ laboratories? Y% s
Doss ofl supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? hottom P

Name and t,pe of burner Crans
Will operator be always in attendance?

Type of floor beneath burner
o Lacation of oil storage
‘ Low water shut off

goncrete

Size of vent pipe

L

basemnent

Nunber and capacity of tanks
Make

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame®  yes How many tanks enclosed?

.1-27 5 88-1-.
No.

Total capacity of any r Jsting storage ranks sor furnace hurness nang

Location of appliance
1f so, how protected ?

Skirting at bottom of appliance?

From front of appliance
Size of chimney fue

Is hood to be prvided ?
Tf gas fired, how vented?

1F COOKING APPLIANCE
Any burnable miaterial m floor suiface or beneath?
Height of Legs, if any
Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Other connections to same flue
Ii 50, how vented ? Forced or graviy?

Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

1Ii! Amount of fee enclosed ?
building at same time.}

2,00  ($2.00 for onc heater, etc., 50 cents additional for ench additional heater, ete,, in same

APPROVED:

P ' ok D IL s

Wil there he in charge of the akove work 3 person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are

ohserved? ¥©8
rallotia U1l Co.

cs 300

. INSPECTION COPY
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Signature of Instalier Byt T € fi T e
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s A3 RESIDENCE 40 PERM*’} aiEl
S APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o, H0245 .

- Class of Building or Type of Structure. . Toird flass. .. 1859 ik
~ Portland, Maing, O July 2%, 1959 . It ,‘
/ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ¢
o The undersigned herely applies for o permit fo erect aller repair demolish install the following building strictare . o
2quipment in aecordance with ihe Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinarcs of the City of Port- R S
Iand, Mlans and specifications, if any, submitied herewith and fhe following specifications: : L
oy Location ..Lob. 7071, Cheslay .Ava.. lrn -&rl). Within Fire Limits? . Dist. No. . . N
Y Owner's mme and address £, Saa DiBlage, 276 Sumdt St. Telephond2=1870.
‘ Lessee’s name and address w e om . Telephone - ‘ . R
. Contractor’s name and address . . oumer . Telephone ’ n
oLt Architect . . . Specifications Plans  yes No.ofsheets 4
e Proposed use of building dwelling S . Mo, families &
— Last use _ . No. families
Material IT@%€  No.stories 13  Heat Rt Styleof roof ~ uiteh . Roofing Aaphalt
- Ottier building on same lot . . y
I Estimated cost$ 12,000+ Fee$ 12,00 S
General Description of New Work )
To construct dwelling house 261x328 T e
]
Permit Teemed with Lette: e
3 g - Itis wnderstood that this permit does not include snstallotion af heatng apporatus which is to be laken out separately by and in :
‘_, the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO gyrer
, Details of New Work o
) s K Is any plumbing involved in this wo.k?  yes.. .. Isany electrical work involved in this work? yes .

-, X : Is conneetion ta be made to public sewer?  yes . T not, what s proposed for sewage?

- U Has seplic tank notice been sent? . JForm notice sent? s
A “ Height average grade to topof plate 101 - Height average grade to highest point of roof 20' . . o

R - Size, front 321, depth 26 . No. stories 1% solid or filled lanr solid earth or rock?  33Y .
w T Material of foundation g¢aaent. . Thickness, top 10" atbatdgint cellar yea .

I Material of underpinning " : Height Thickness O
. Kind of roof :pitch Rise per foot 9412  Roof covering Asphalt=Clags C. Umi, kabel o
R ' No. of chimneys Matcr:al of chimneys  2rLek of lining tile Kjndofheat hewa . fued 0d)

Framing Lumhcm  Dressed or full size? dreased . Corner posts b sills _2%8-box_. E
Size Girder mns undcr girders 354-1.311;1; Size G494 ... Max, on centers .. B AL LLI—
Kind and thickness of outside shcnhmg ot exterior walls? .. .- - [TV
.. Studs (outside walls and catrying partitions) 2xd-16" O, C. - .dging in evry floor and fiat roof span cver 8 feel. S .
.o Joists and rafters: 1stfloor 2x8 2x8 2nd , 3rd , roof 248 % e Ea_
On centers: nstfeor 32 XAlQend , ard ,roof 16 . : Y .
) Maximum span: fstfloor M 2 ,2nd , 3rd ,roof 13 . . AR
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . height? N
- i a Garage ~ .}!
) No. cars now accommodated on same ot , to be accommodated number commercial ears to be accommodated Lo :
- Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repaits 10 cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

Miscellanoouns
Will work require disturbing of any trecona public street? no
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City reguirements pertaining thercto are £ o p
ohserved? .yea, et

T ) L ., Sam DiBiase '
Signature of owner BV} C ,@Qw« f) VZ‘-W'{ .................. . o

APPROVED:

INSPECTION COPY
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rcm( oppomm’m s v
Depanment of Building Inspection
Certificate of Orenpancy
LOCATION Tr-8l Chesley Avoe
fiued 0 Ce S22t Diflnse Datc of Isme  SRIBATY 12, 1959

This is 1o ceetify that the building, premises, or part thereof, st the above loation, buili— S

(T 50s¢ under Bullding Permit No, 59/946% , bs had Gl inspection, bas been found o conform
substancially 1o requirements of Zoning Ordinance snd Bullding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, Umited or othetwlise, as indicsted below,

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APrROVED OCCUPANCY
Entire lefanily dwolling

L Limiting Conditions:

¥ This cenificats supersedes
{ certificate issued
K Apprmred:é / .
(Date} Inspectar
' lllllll [T T T WL TR R TRC L)

Notiost Thib cortifich aldentifies thful me of bollding of premlias, and ought (o be transderred from

o5 147 owner Lo owper when property chunges hands, Copy willbafurnished to ownar of lvsses for one dollat,
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Py =21 Chenley Avenus |
L ‘ January 6, 1960 .
_- i . . C, Ban Dibiage
TN 276 Sumit Styest
Desr kr, DiBinses _
R D Upcn dnspection of tix shove Job on Jamuasy 5, 4569, the foll-we S
g RN ing defects wore found shich prevent us from fsmzing tox cortifl o . .
117 By 5 of occupancy——roquired by lmw to bto in possussiug of the twaor befors ;
g0t ; the buildiag my bo lowfully ocoupleds ;
7 & ~Hola in flooring boneath tub not closed off with insombustitle R
L, 3 asterinl, N
b L weSall sback not firestopped. : ] ¥
"'VV", . ,:-'g' .
Co . ~o 80lf~closing device an clothos shute, = A
) * Tt 43 dmportont thab the above conditions ba corrected before Co
CoR 23 Jaruaxy 15, 1960, and that you notify thic office of readiness for =
. . ancihor inspectim, se that, if all is found in order, the cortificate ,_\\‘ .
‘_ : of cooupancy required by lew may be issued, RN
e If sdditional inforsation relative to tho abovo is desired, ploase T
LANRE T phon® Incpector Barle Smith at 4~8221, exteneion 234, any wook day but Sy
Y T Saturday betwsen 8:00 and G:00 AWM, i
AN { S
. ¥ Very truly youro,
. % N
f:f;t ' J
. ) ES5/3g Zarle S, Smitn i J
:“; Pleld Inspocter 2l
s-\'é; , 5 ..
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AP-T7=8L Chealey Averms
July 22, 1959

Mr, . Sam Diliase
276 Suomit Streed

Dear Mr, DiLBlacet

Bullding permit for construction of &
slngie family dwelling 26 feet by 32 feat at tho a~
bove named lecstion is $ssued herswith baned on plans
filed with application for peradt, tut subject to the
condition that the éx8 Douglas Fir gledsr Indioijed
in placs of the 6x10 showr on plans in to be of ful)
gize, not dressed Jumbers

Very truly youra,

Albert 3, Sears
Ingpector of Buildings

AlSin

i
:‘?.-
3




